..... offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

1.1

	RESOLVED, that the Agreement for House Organization dated February 5, 2025, as ratified
	by the members of the House of Representatives of the State of Minnesota on February 6, 2025, is
	supplemented and ratified as follows and that the document be printed in the Journal for today,
	April 3, 2025:
	Supplemental Agreement for House Organization
	94th Regular Legislative Session
	April 3, 2025
	12. Scope of Supplemental Agreement.
)	12.1. Rules 1.1, 1.3, and 3.1 of the Agreement for House Organization dated February 5,
	2025, apply to the terms of this supplemental agreement. To the extent a conflict exists between
	the terms of this supplemental agreement and other applicable authority, including the Temporary
	Rules of the House and the terms of the Agreement for House Organization dated February 5, 2025
	the terms of this supplement agreement prevail.
	12.2. Each caucus leader agrees to work in good faith to secure ratification of this supplemental
	agreement without further amendment.
	13. Committee and Floor Procedure.
,	13.1. A minority report to a committee report is not in order.
)	13.2. The fiscal calendar established under House Rule 1.22 is not in effect.
)	13.3. If a question of germaneness is raised under House Rule 3.21 and the question is put
	to the body or if a decision of the presiding officer under House Rule 3.21 is appealed, the

REVISOR

RSI/JK

25-05387

04/03/25

13.4. The following motions may only be approved by the House by the affirmative vote of 2.3 at least 68 members: 2.4 to adjourn sine die; and 2.5 to take a bill from the table. 2.6 13.5. A resolution to vacate the office of Speaker may only be approved by the House by the 2.7 affirmative vote of at least 68 members. 2.8 14. Legislative Coordinating Commission Duties. 2.9 14.1. The Speaker Emerita is designated as the Speaker of the House for the purpose of 2.10 serving as Legislative Coordinating Commission chair, as required by Minnesota Statutes, section 2.11 3.303, subdivision 3. 2.12 Speaker Lisa Demuth 2.13 2.14 Speaker Emerita Melissa Hortman 2.15